

Mayfield Town

Application & Agreement for reserving Town Hall, Park & Cabin.

Fees and completed form are required prior to renting.

General Contac			Phone #:	
Mailing Address: _				
City		State	Zip	
E-Mail				
Facility to be used	: (circle) <u>Town Hall</u>	Park Pavilion #1	Park Pavilion #2	<u>Cabin</u>
To reserve the fac	ilities the fees are:			
	Town Hall	Park	Cabin	
Resident	\$75/day	\$75/day	\$100/day + tax	
	\$35/ ½ day	\$35/ ½ day	11.02%	
	(10-3 or 4-9) circle	(10-3 or 4-9) circle		All rentals \$200
Non- Resident	\$150 / day	\$100/day	\$150/day + tax	cleaning deposit
			11.02%	(refundable)
Clubs	\$35/mo.	\$35/mo.	n/a	
	1 day/mo.	1 day/mo.		

*TABLES at Town Hall: 9 Rectangular Tables (seat 8), 9 Round Tables (seat 8).

Return Application and Fees to: Mayfield Town PO Box 541 Mayfield, UT 84643 (435) 528-5061

or Email at: <u>mayfieldtownutah@gmail.com</u>

Guidelines/Rules Please carefully read the following:

CABIN: The water to the cabin is a private water system, that follows the State of Utah drinking water rules. It will only be turned on by our water operator for the summer months (July-September). Anyone tampering with the water system will be charged in accordance with the law. Please make your own plans for water during winter months. There is an outhouse, but you must provide water for the toilet to flush and toilet paper. Applicants are aware of the condition of the road to the Cabin and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Mayfield Town any damages arising from their travel to or from the cabin.

Applicant agrees to complete all instructions posted at facility and understands that at the Town's discretion the full cleaning deposit may be used depending on the cleanliness and/or damages of the facility after use.

SECURITY: The applicant understands that there will be no security provided for any equipment at the Town Hall, Park or Cabin. Valuables (if left) overnight will be at the applicant's own risk. **MAYFIELD TOWN RETAINS THE RIGHT** to terminate any application or regain possession at any time. **WAIVER:** Applicants agree to indemnify and hold harmless Mayfield Town, volunteers, and sponsors from any claims, suits, losses or other actions arising from injuries or accidents attributable to applicants' activities whether or not such injury or accident involves applicants', employees, agents, guests, invitee's, or a member of the general public. Applicants are fully responsible for their own items and any damages that may occur from the weather. **I have read the Guidelines/Rules and agree to these terms.**

Signature